## Joining the Roxburgh Society



If you decide to leave a legacy to Stowe in your Will or already have done so and would like to join the Roxburgh Society please do complete and return this form to us. This information will be treated in strictest confidence and does not involve you in any legally binding obligations. It is simply a statement of your present intentions.

## Please tick the appropriate box:

- $\hfill\square$  I have already included Stowe in my Will
- □ I intend to include Stowe in my Will
- □ Please contact me to discuss how I should proceed by telephone / letter or email (please delete as appropriate)

Signed	
Full name	
House	Year of leaving
Address	
	Postcode
Email address	
Telephone	

## Is there any other information you would like to tell us about your bequest?

Donors who notify Stowe that they have left a legacy either to The Stowe School Foundation or The Stowe House Preservation trust will be recognised in campaign reports as members of the Roxburgh Society. If you would prefer to remain anonymous please tick here.

## Please return this form (using the enclosed freepost envelope) to:

Development Manager The Roxburgh Society Development Office Stowe School Buckingham MK18 5EH Telephone: 01280 818 800 Email: development@stowe.co.uk